

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11034/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in SCA No.1611/1983,LPA
No.775/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MUSAMIYA IMAMHAIDER BUX RAZVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADILAL MULJI BHAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandopadhyya, Adv.
Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)No.12723 of 2013, arising out of the common
judgment and order.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|