

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12723/2013

MUSAMIYA IMAMHAIDER BUX RAZVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL CHUNNILAL PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21341/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22680/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23101/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23104/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.12723/2013

In respect of respondent No.2, report has been received from the District Court in vernacular language. Registry to put up with translation note for ascertaining the happenings.

SLP(C) No. 23101/2013

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent Nos.1.4, 1.5 and 1.7, despite last opportunity.

In the remaining matters, fresh address to be furnished in respect of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.21341/2013, respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.22680/2013 and respondent Nos.13 to 15 in SLP(C) No.23104/2013, as notice returned unserved from the District Court for giving the reason 'incomplete address'. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar