

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12723/  
2013

MUSAMIYA IMAMHAIDER BUX RAZVI  
er(s) Petition

VERSUS

NATVARLAL CHUNNILAL PATEL & ORS. Responde  
nt(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 21341, 22680, 23101, 23104/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
M/s Aura & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr Hemal Kirtikumar Sheth, Adv.  
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order of the Registrar's Court dt.24.11.2014  
the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner failed to provide fresh  
address with regard to respondent no.2 in SLP(C) n  
o. 21341/2013, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) n  
o. 22680/2013 and respondent Nos. 13 to 15 in SLP(C) n  
o. 23104/2013. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is  
granted to furnish the same.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.01.21  
10:04:46 IST

List again on 12.3.2015.

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar