

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12723/2013

MUSAMIYA IMAMHAIDER BUX RAZVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL CHUNNILAL PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21341/2013  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23101/2013  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23104/2013  
Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sitesh, Adv.  
Ms Shikha Sandhu, Adv.  
M/s Aura & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Ms Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Ms Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Item No.19

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12723/2013

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Matter falls under complete category, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters, as none appears for respondent no.1 despite due service..

SLP(C) No.21341/2013

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 despite due service.

Respondent nos.4 and 5 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Matter falls under complete category, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) No.23101/2013

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3,6 and 8 to 11 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 4,5 and 7 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Matter falls under complete category, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) No.23104/2013

None appears for respondent nos. 1,2,5,12,13,16 and 17 despite due service.

Item No.19

Respondent nos. 3,4 and 6 to 11 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Spare copies and fresh address of respondent nos. 14 and 15 be furnished within two weeks time, as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued. Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 20.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar