

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12723/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2012 in LPA No. 771/1998 11-12-2012 in LPA No. 771/1998 11-12-2012 in SCA No. 434/1983 10-12-2012 in SCA No. 434/1983 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MUSAMIYA IMAMHAIDER BUX RAZVI(DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL CHUNNILAL PATEL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22680/2013 (III)

(and IA No.25786/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.32839/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 23101/2013 (III)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 32846/2018)

SLP(C) No. 21341/2013 (III)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 32842/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23104/2013 (III)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 32848/2018

IA No. 25876/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 05-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Saket Gautom, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ajesh Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv,

Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited as per the seniority of the date of the  
Special Leave Petitions.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER