

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6173/2019

MUSAMIYA IMAMHAIDER BUX RAZVI(DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRSAppellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL CHUNNILAL PATEL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6177/2019 (III)

(and IA No.25786/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.32839/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 6175/2019 (III)

(and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
32846/2018)

C.A. No. 6174/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6176/2019 (III)

(and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
32848/2018

IA No. 25876/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 29-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.(Present)

Mr. S. K. Banopadhyay, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Sitesh Narayan, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Jyoti Bhadana, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLd. Counsel for the appellant shall file spare copies within a
period of two week for issuance of NLPA to High Court.

Four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Advocate-on-Record to file Counter Affidavit on behalf of the Respondents he is appearing.

List again on 17.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm